

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Clinton Savings Bank announces the hiring of Robert R. Hicks, Jr. as AVP, Branch Manager of its West Boylston Office

(CLINTON, Mass., January 20, 2023) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB), is pleased to announce that Robert R. Hicks, Jr. recently accepted the position of Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager in its West Boylston Branch. He will be responsible for overseeing the daily operations of the office, as well as the coaching, guiding, and development of team members.

Prior to joining CSB, Hicks most recently served as a Vice President, Customer Experience Manager at M&T Bank (formally People's United Bank), and he has over three decades of banking experience.

"Clinton Savings Bank is excited to welcome Bob as the new Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager of our West Boylston Branch. I am confident that with his management skills and drive for customer acquisition, as well as his involvement in the community, he will be a valuable addition to the Bank's team", stated Andrea Santiago, Senior Vice President, Branch Administration.

Hicks holds an Associate of Science (AS), Business, from Quinsigamond Community College, Worcester, MA. and currently resides in Worcester.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$700 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers business and consumer banking, through six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling, West Boylston (opening seventh branch in Shrewsbury in March 2023) and as a member of the Allpoint network access to over 60,000 ATMs. CSB also provides mobile and online banking. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com.



Photo of Robert R. Hicks, Jr.